Characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Operating temperature Range
Rated Voltage Range
I  0.01CV or 3 (uA)  Which is greater. (After I  0.03CV +20 (uA)  (After  3 minutesLeakage Current
2 minutes application of working oltage) application of working oltage)
Measurement Fre uency: 120H . Temperature: 20℃Dissipation Factor
(tan ) Rated Voltage (V) 6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 80 100 160~250 350~450

010=10V
RATE VOLTAGE:
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION:010=10V
100=100V RADIA P   Taping(Ammo pack)
R   Taping(Reel Pack)
C   Lead Cut
D   Lead Cut and Crimp
F   Lead Forming Cut
J= ±5% H   Lead Forming Cut and Crimp
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION:
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE:
K= ±10% B   Forming Only
M= ±20% S   Long Lead
A= -0%~+20% L   Bended lead of 900
D= -5%~+20% Lug G   LG Type Terminal
V= -10%~+20% Y   Snap in Terminal
Q= -10%~+30% W   Screw Terminal
T= -10%~+50%
E= -15%~+20%
I= -30%~+20%
B= +10%~+30%
N= +10%~+25% N
O
P
Q
Diameter
Code
Diameter
Code
( (
3 B 25
4 C 30
5 D 35
6 3 E 40 Q
R
S
0R1=0.1uF T
1R0=1uF U
See Catalongue Index Table 100=10uF V
101=100uF
6.3 E 40
RATE CAPACITANCE:
8 F 51
10 G 64
76
SERIES NAME: 12.5 X 90
12 H
13 I 100
16 J101=100uF
102=1000uF
103=10000uF
223=22000uF
20 L
22 M
16 J
18 K
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
RND is a trademark of Dätwyler Schweiz AG, Gotthardstrasse 31, 6460 Altdorf, Switzerland, info@rnd-electronics.com
Part Number Codes
L+ Max.
15 min.
Safety
5 min.
ΦD 5 6.3 8 10 13 16 18 22 25
P 2.0 2.5 3.5 5.0 5.0 7.5 7.5 10 12.5
Φd 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 6 0 6 0 8 0 8 0 8 1 0
(L<16)1.0
(L 16)2.0
P 0.5
D 0.5
L+ Max.
15 min.
Sleeve
Safety
Vent
(Φ8 up)
Rubber
end seal
5 min.
Φd 0.05 Tinned